

Working together to be the best that we can be.

## Digital Device and Router Loan Agreement Support in 2020/21 for students during COVID-19 and beyond

THIS AGREEMENT IS DATED Academic year 2020/21

## **Definitions and Interpretations**

In this Agreement, the following terms shall have the following meanings:

Digital Device(s) means a device from the Goldsborough

Sicklinghall Federation - either an iPad

(tablet) or laptop.

**Borrower** means a child and parents who are provided

with a Digital Device.

On signing this form the Borrower confirms receipt of a digital device.

They agree and understand that these are owned wholly by the Goldsborough Sicklinghall Federation.

The Borrower agrees to comply with the following terms and conditions below and attached:

- 1. It is the Borrower's responsibility to ensure the Digital Devices are kept safe, secure and in good condition.
- 2. The Borrower will use the Digital Device in accordance with the Acceptable Use Policy which can be found later in this document.
- 3. The Borrower will notify the Goldsborough Sicklinghall Federation if the Digital Device and/or Router is lost, stolen or is no longer in working order.
- 4. It is the Borrower's responsibility to **return the Digital Device** and/or Router to their school when requested.

Happiness Perserverance Resilience Kindness Friendship Respect

North Yorkshire County Council / Goldsborough Sicklinghall Federation is the Data Controller and is processing the details on this form solely for the purposes of providing you/your child with a device as part of our public task. This information may be shared with the Department for Education for audit and accounting purposes. Your data will be held securely by the Council in accordance with Data Protection legislation and will be maintained in accordance with Veritas / North Yorkshire County Council's retention schedule.

For further information on how the Council processes your data, including details of the Council's Data Protection Officer and your rights as a Data Subject, please refer to <a href="https://www.northyorks.gov.uk/privacy-notices">https://www.northyorks.gov.uk/privacy-notices</a> and the **Privacy notices on each school website.** 

I can confirm that I accept the Digital Devices and accept the above conditions of the loan:

Name (printed)	
Signature	
Borrower name	
Date	
Number of Devices	
Type of Device	
I can confirm that that the Borrower has been assigned the quantity of equipment listed above:	
Name (printed) Signature	Z.Pickard Z.Pickard

Goldsborough Sicklinghall Federation Headteacher

School